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Vacancies in ESIC hospitals in Karnataka

2749. DR. PRABHAKAR KORE : Will the Minister of LABOURAND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(@ the number of vacancies in the Employees' State Insurance Corporation hospitals in Karnataka and the hospital-wise details thereof;

(b) whether Government is aware that the ESIC beneficiaries are forced to take treatment in private hospitals as there are no doctors in ESIC hospitals; and

(c) if so, the details of steps being taken to fill up the vacant posts in these hospitals?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
(SHRI KODIKUNNIL SURESH) : (a) The number of vacancies in Employees' State Insurance Corporation (ESIC) hospitals namely ESIC hospital Rajaji Nagar, Bangalore and ESIC hospital Peenya, Bangalore in Karnataka is given in Statement. (See below)

(b) There is adequate number of staff including Doctors in ESIC Hospital Rajaji Nagar, Bangalore and ESIC Hospital Peenya, Bangalore. Normally Primary and Secondary medical care are provided in ESIC/ESIS hospitals, while the patients requiring Super-Specialty Treatment are referred to Government/Private Tie-up hospitals.

(c) Does notarise, in view of reply to part (a) and (b) of the question above.
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Statement

The position of the Staff Specialist and Medical Officers in ESI Corporation Hospitals at Rajaji Nagar and Peenya, Bangalore

Sanctioned In position (Specialists & Vacancy
strength Teaching faculty)

ESIC-Post Graduate Institute of Medial Science and Research Hospital,
Rajaji Nagar Bangalore

Specialists 44 93* Nil
Medical 142 164* Nil
Officers

ESIC Hospital, Peenya Bangalore

Specialists 18 18 Nil
Medical 38 38 (including Senior Resident) Nil
Officers

* The additional staff is on account of Post Graduate Institution and Medical

College who also provide services in the associated hospital.
Programmes being run under DGET Scheme

12750. SHRI MAHENDRA SINGH MAHRA : Will the Minister of LABOUR AND
EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(@ the programmes being run through the Ministry under Directorate General of Employment and Training (DGE& T) scheme for Himalayan States;

(b) the details of the employment oriented training programme being run currently in the newly constituted State of Uttarakhand;

() whether the Ministry would give priority to organize training programmes which will be helpful in getting employment in the State of Uttarakhand; and

(d) if not, the reasons thereof ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF LABOURAND EMPLOYMENT
(SHRI KODIKUNNIL SURESH) : (a) to (d) Directorate General of Employment and Training tOriginal notice of the question was received in Hindi.

